§53E 1/2 to establish the Fiscal Year 2025 spending limits for the following revolving funds 

established in the Oxford General By-Laws CHAPTER SEVENTY-THREE, Revolving Funds, as 

follows: 

Wiring Inspector Fees: One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) 

Plumbing Inspector Fees: Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 

Gas Inspector Fees: Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00) 

Building Inspector Fees: Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) 

Sealer of Weights and Measures: Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) 

Utilities: Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) 

Animal Control: Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) 

Board of Health: Eighty Thousand Dollars ($80,000.00) 

Rocky Hill Yard Waste Facility Fees: Twenty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred ($29,500.00)  

or act thereon. 

Sponsored by the Finance Director and Town Manager  

Finance Committee Recommends 

MOTION MADE:  That Article 4 be adopted as printed in the Warrant. 

MOTION PASSED. 

ARTICLE 5.  To see if the Town will vote pursuant to the provisions of Massachusetts General

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to raise by taxation or transfer from available funds and 

appropriate a sum of money to the Stabilization Fund, for Fiscal Year 2025; or act thereon. 

Sponsored by the Finance Director and Town Manager  

Finance Committee Recommends 

MOTION MADE:  That the sum of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) be 

transferred from Free Cash and be appropriated to the Stabilization Fund for Fiscal Year 2025. 

MOTION MADE TO LAY THE QUESTION ON THE TABLE PASSED BY A 2/3 VOTE 

DECLARED BY THE MODERATOR. 

MOTION MADE TO MOVE THE QUESTION PASSED.

[...]

appropriate a sum of money to the Other Post Employment Benefits (OPEB) Liability Trust Fund, 

for Fiscal Year 2025; or act thereon. 

Sponsored by the Finance Director and Town Manager  

Finance Committee Recommends 

MOTION MADE: That the sum of Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) be transferred 

from Free Cash and be appropriated for the Other Post Employment Benefits (OPEB) Liability Trust 

Fund for Fiscal Year 2025. 

MOTION PASSED. 

ARTICLE 9.  To determine what sum of money the Town will vote to appropriate from the PEG

[...]

13, as authorized by Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 44, §53F 3/4, as amended, to fund PEG 

access programming, as well as certain other municipal cable related expenses for Fiscal Year 2025; 

or act thereon. 

Sponsored by the Finance Director and Town Manager  

Finance Committee Recommends 

MOTION MADE: That the sum of One Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Nine 

Dollars ($159,709.00) be appropriated from the PEG Access and Cable Related Fund to the Fiscal 

Year 2025 PEG Access Budget.  

MOTION PASSED. 

ARTICLE 10.  To determine what sums of money the Town will raise by taxation or transfer from 

available funds and appropriate to defray charges and expenses of the Town, including debt and

[...]

note or notes and/or bond or bonds and appropriate a sum of money for the Capital Outlay Program 

for Fiscal Year 2025, including any incidental and related expenses; or act thereon. 

Sponsored by the Finance Director and Town Manager  

Finance Committee Recommends 

MOTION MADE: That the sum of Two Million Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty-Eight 

Dollars ($2,015,968.00) be transferred from Free Cash and appropriated for the following items, 

each item being considered a separate appropriation: 

DPW-Roadway/Dam/Bridge/Culvert Engineering, 

Repair, Restoration and Improvements $500,000.00 

DPW - Building Improvement Fund $475,000.00